(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 30.04.2025 calling 
upon the Borrower Mr. Samir Kulu and Mrs. Dipali Kulu, residing at Flat No.204, 
Second Floor, Tulsi Chhaya, Village Diksal, Taluka -Karjat, Dist. Raigad  to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.10,35,734.71 (Rupees Ten 
Lac Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Seventy One Paisa 
Only) +unapplied interest and other charges if any till the date of realization) 
as on 29.04.2025 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus 
costs, charges, etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 31st day of July, of the year 2025.
The Borrower/ Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Bank of Baroda, V J Kharghar branch for an amount of Rs.10,35,734.71 
(Rupees Ten Lac Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and 
Seventy One Paisa Only)  + unapplied interest and other charges if any till 
the date of realization as on 29.04.2025 plus unapplied interest plus charges if 
any till realization.
The Borrower’s/Mortgagor’s attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 in